
MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 1-6X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE
SCOPE - MPO 1-6X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED LPVO DONUT RETICLE
BLACK

The Brownells 1-6x24 Match Precision Optic with Illuminated Donut Reticle
provides an uncluttered reticle, leading to rapid target acquisition and fast shots.
Inspired by the reticle in the original optic provided on the Austrian StG77, the
“Donut” reticle is simplistic, while still providing basic ranging capabilities. The
simple Donut ring allows your eye to naturally place the target in the center,
ensuring fast alignment. The addition of horizontal bars make initially leveling the
scope easy, and provide indicators of the rifle’s cant when in use. The reticle is
illuminated red by a single CR2032 battery, with 6 brightness settings, including
off position between each setting. This 1-6x24 Rifle Scope is assembled for
Brownells in Japan, using glass with multicoated lenses and a glass etched
reticle. Precise elevation and windage mechanisms adjust in 0.1 MIL increments
and have 40 MILs of adjustment range each. Turrets are capped to prevent
unwanted changes. Forgiving eye relief of 3.5 inches and eye box permit firing
even from unique shooting positions. The Second Focal Plane configuration with
1-6x provides an easy to acquire reticle at any magnification. Illuminted Second
Focal Plane "Donut" Reticle Fully Multicoated Lenses 30mm Main Tube Capped
Elevation and Windage Turrets Made in Japan Ranging with the Donut reticle can
be done at 1x, as the original Stg77 reticle ranging was done at low magnification
as well (1.5x). 

Attributes

Name: MPO 1-6X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED LPVO DONUT RETICLE BLACK
Manufacturer: BROWNELLS
Product no.: 080001408
Mfr. No.: MPO1624DONUT
Battery: CR-2032
Click Value: 0.1 MIL
Click Value: 0.1 MIL
Eye Relief: 3.5''
Finish: Black
Focal Plane: Second
Illumination: Yes
Length: 9.3''
Max Magnification: 6x
Min. Magnification: 1x
Model Number: Match Precision Optics
Objective Size: 24mm
Reticle: Donut
Tube Size: 30mm
Weight: 21.7 oz
Delivery weight: 1.111kg
Shipping height: 114mm
Shipping width: 121mm
Shipping length: 343mm
UPC: 050806113626

Item details

This product contains a battery. 
US export classification: 0A504.a
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Sicherheitshinweise für das MATCH PRECISION
OPTIC (MPO) 16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE
SCOPE

Einleitung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Brownells MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 16X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. Dieses Zielfernrohr ist für präzises Zielen und Schießen konzipiert. Um
sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Produkt sicher und effektiv nutzen, befolgen Sie bitte die folgenden
Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsrichtlinien
Verwende das Zielfernrohr nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck, um Verletzungen oder Schäden zu vermeiden.
Halte das Zielfernrohr außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und schütze es vor unbefugtem Zugriff.
Überprüfe regelmäßig das Zubehör und die Befestigungen auf Abnutzung oder Beschädigung.
Verwende nur die empfohlenen Batterien (CR2032) und achte darauf, dass sie ordnungsgemäß eingelegt
sind.
Sei vorsichtig beim Umgang mit dem Zielfernrohr, um Stöße und Stürze zu vermeiden, die die Optik
beschädigen könnten.

Spezifische Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Nutzung
Achte darauf, dass das Zielfernrohr sicher und stabil auf deiner Waffe montiert ist, bevor du es verwendest.
Überprüfe die Helligkeitseinstellungen des beleuchteten Absehens, um sicherzustellen, dass sie an die
Lichtverhältnisse angepasst sind.
Verwende das Zielfernrohr nicht unter extremen Wetterbedingungen (z. B. starker Regen, Schnee oder
Nebel), da dies die Sicht beeinträchtigen kann.
Schieße niemals auf Ziele, die nicht klar sichtbar sind, um versehentliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
Halte immer den Finger vom Abzug, bis du bereit bist zu schießen.

Anweisungen zur Installation und Nutzung

Installation:

Montiere das Zielfernrohr sicher auf dem vorgesehenen Montagesockel deiner Waffe.
Stelle sicher, dass die Türme für Höhen und Seitenverstellung fest verschlossen sind.
Überprüfe die Ausrichtung des Zielfernrohrs, um sicherzustellen, dass es korrekt justiert ist.

Nutzung:

Stelle die Vergrößerung auf die gewünschte Stufe (1x bis 6x) ein.
Verwende den DonutRing im Absehen, um das Ziel schnell zu erfassen.
Achte darauf, dass du beim Schießen einen angemessenen Augenabstand von 3,5 Zoll einhältst.
Nutze die Helligkeitseinstellungen des Absehens, um die Sichtbarkeit bei unterschiedlichen
Lichtverhältnissen zu optimieren.

Wartung:

Reinige die Linsen regelmäßig mit einem weichen, sauberen Tuch, um sicherzustellen, dass die Sicht
klar bleibt.
Überprüfe die Batterien regelmäßig und tausche sie bei Bedarf aus.
Lagere das Zielfernrohr an einem trockenen, sicheren Ort, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist.

Entsorgungsanweisungen



Entsorge gebrauchte Batterien gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung.
Das Zielfernrohr sollte am Ende seiner Lebensdauer in Übereinstimmung mit den geltenden Vorschriften für
elektronische Abfälle entsorgt werden.
Informiere dich über lokale Recyclingmöglichkeiten für optische Geräte.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung
Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen zu Sicherheitshinweisen oder zur Nutzung des Produkts, wende dich bitte an
den Kundendienst von Brownells oder besuche die offizielle Website.

Bitte befolge diese Sicherheitshinweise sorgfältig, um eine sichere und effektive Nutzung deines MATCH
PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE zu gewährleisten.
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Safety Instruction Guide for the MATCH PRECISION
OPTIC (MPO) 16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE
SCOPE

Introduction
Thank you for choosing the MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. This
guide provides essential safety instructions and guidelines to ensure the safe and effective use of your rifle scope.
Please read this document carefully to understand the safety precautions and proper handling of the product.

General Safety Guidelines
Always handle the rifle scope with care to avoid damage.
Ensure that the rifle scope is mounted securely on the firearm before use.
Do not look directly at the sun through the scope, as it may cause permanent eye damage.
Keep the rifle scope out of reach of children and unauthorized users.
Regularly inspect the scope for any signs of damage or wear.
Store the rifle scope in a cool, dry place when not in use.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use
Use the scope only for its intended purpose as a sighting device for firearms.
Ensure that the firearm is unloaded when attaching or detaching the scope.
Do not attempt to modify or disassemble the scope, as this may lead to malfunction.
Be aware of your surroundings and ensure a safe shooting environment.
Always wear appropriate eye protection when using the rifle scope.
Do not use the scope in extreme weather conditions, such as heavy rain or snow, unless it is rated for such
use.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

Installation:

Ensure the firearm is unloaded before beginning installation.
Use the appropriate mounting rings for the 30mm main tube of the scope.
Position the scope on the firearm’s rail and tighten the mounting rings securely.
Check that the scope is level and aligned with the barrel.

Usage:

Adjust the eyepiece focus for a clear sight picture.
Use the magnification ring to select the desired zoom level (1x to 6x).
To illuminate the reticle, insert a CR2032 battery and select the brightness level using the adjustment
settings.
Use the elevation and windage turrets to zero the scope, adjusting in 0.1 MIL increments.
Ensure a proper cheek weld and maintain a stable shooting position for optimal accuracy.

Disposal Instructions
Dispose of the rifle scope responsibly and in accordance with local regulations.
Remove the battery before disposal and recycle it at a designated battery recycling facility.
If the scope is damaged beyond repair, consider returning it to the manufacturer for proper disposal.

Contact Information for Further Support
For any inquiries regarding safety, installation, or usage of the MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 16X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE, please contact the manufacturer or your local dealer for assistance.



By following these safety guidelines and instructions, you can ensure a safe and enjoyable experience with your
MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) rifle scope. Thank you for your attention to these important safety measures.
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Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para el Match
Precision Optic (MPO) 16X24MM SFP Iluminado

Introducción
Gracias por elegir el Match Precision Optic (MPO) 16X24MM SFP iluminado. Este visor está diseñado para
proporcionar una experiencia de tiro segura y eficaz. Para garantizar tu seguridad y la de otros, sigue estas
instrucciones de seguridad y uso.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad
Siempre verifica que el arma esté descargada antes de instalar o manipular el visor.
Utiliza el visor únicamente para su propósito previsto, que es la observación y el tiro.
Mantén el visor y el arma fuera del alcance de los niños y personas no capacitadas.
Inspecciona regularmente el visor en busca de daños o desgastes.
Si notas alguna anomalía en el funcionamiento del visor, deja de usarlo y busca asistencia técnica.

Precauciones Específicas de Seguridad para el Uso

Alineación y Enfoque: Asegúrate de que el visor esté correctamente alineado con el cañón del arma. Una
alineación incorrecta puede resultar en disparos imprecisos.
Iluminación: Ajusta el brillo de la retícula iluminada según las condiciones de luz. Un brillo demasiado alto o
bajo puede afectar tu capacidad de apuntar con precisión.
Alivio Ocular: Mantén una distancia adecuada (3.5 pulgadas) entre el ojo y el ocular del visor para evitar
lesiones por retroceso.
Condiciones Climáticas: No utilices el visor en condiciones climáticas extremas que puedan dañar el
dispositivo o afectar su funcionamiento.
Uso de Baterías: Solo utiliza la batería CR2032 recomendada. Asegúrate de que esté instalada
correctamente y reemplázala si es necesario.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y el Uso

Instalación del Visor:

Asegúrate de que el arma esté descargada.
Coloca el visor en el riel de montaje del arma.
Asegura el visor utilizando los tornillos de montaje proporcionados.
Verifica que el visor esté nivelado y alineado con el cañón.

Ajustes del Visor:

Ajusta los mecanismos de elevación y deriva según sea necesario. Cada clic representa 0.1 MIL.
Gira el anillo de aumento para seleccionar el nivel de magnificación deseado (1x a 6x).

Uso del Visor:

Mira a través del ocular y ajusta el enfoque según sea necesario.
Utiliza la retícula Donut para alinear tu objetivo. Asegúrate de que el objetivo esté centrado en el anillo
Donut.
Ajusta la iluminación de la retícula según las condiciones de luz.

Instrucciones de Eliminación
Cuando el visor ya no sea útil o esté dañado, elimínalo de manera responsable.
Consulta las normativas locales sobre la eliminación de productos electrónicos y baterías.
No deseches el visor ni la batería en la basura común. Busca puntos de reciclaje o eliminación adecuados.

Información de Contacto para Soporte Adicional



Si tienes preguntas o necesitas asistencia, consulta el sitio web de Brownells o contacta a un distribuidor autorizado.
Es importante que tengas acceso a información de soporte adecuada.

Recuerda que seguir estas instrucciones puede ayudar a prevenir accidentes y asegurar un uso seguro del Match
Precision Optic (MPO) 16X24MM SFP iluminado. Tu seguridad es lo más importante.
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Guide de Sécurité pour la Lunette de Tir Brownells
16x24 Match Precision Optic

Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi la lunette de tir Brownells 16x24 Match Precision Optic. Ce guide fournit des informations
importantes pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace de votre produit. Veuillez lire attentivement ce document
avant d'utiliser la lunette.

Directives de Sécurité Générales
Assurezvous que le produit est utilisé uniquement conformément aux instructions fournies.
Vérifiez régulièrement l'état de la lunette pour détecter tout dommage ou usure.
Ne laissez pas la lunette à la portée des enfants ou des personnes non qualifiées.
Évitez d'utiliser la lunette dans des conditions météorologiques extrêmes (pluie, neige, chaleur intense).
Ne modifiez pas la lunette ou ses composants sans l'approbation du fabricant.
En cas de défaillance ou de problème, cessez immédiatement l'utilisation et contactez un professionnel.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques à l'Utilisation
Utilisez toujours des lunettes de protection lors de l'utilisation de la lunette pour éviter les blessures oculaires.
Ne pointez jamais l'arme à feu vers une personne ou un animal, même si vous pensez qu'elle est déchargée.
Assurezvous que la lunette est correctement montée et fixée à l'arme avant de tirer.
Ne laissez jamais la lunette sans surveillance lorsqu'elle est montée sur une arme à feu.
Évitez de tirer à des cibles qui ne sont pas clairement identifiées.
Connaissez votre environnement de tir et assurezvous qu'il est sécurisé avant de tirer.

Instructions pour l'Installation et l'Utilisation

Installation de la Lunette

Retirez la lunette de son emballage et vérifiez qu'elle n'est pas endommagée.
Montez la lunette sur le rail de votre arme à feu en suivant les instructions du fabricant.
Serrez les vis de montage sans trop forcer pour éviter d'endommager la lunette.

Réglage du Réticule

Assurezvous que la lunette est bien alignée avec l'arme.
Utilisez les tourelles d'élévation et de vent pour ajuster le réticule selon vos besoins. Chaque clic
correspond à 0,1 MIL.
Testez le réglage en tirant sur une cible à une distance appropriée.

Utilisation de l'Éclairage

Insérez une pile CR2032 dans le compartiment de la lunette pour activer l'éclairage du réticule.
Ajustez la luminosité à l'aide des réglages disponibles. Il y a 6 niveaux de luminosité.

Dégagement Oculaire

Assurezvous d'avoir un dégagement oculaire suffisant (3,5 pouces) pour éviter les blessures lors du tir.

Vérification Finale

Avant de tirer, vérifiez que tout est en place et que la lunette fonctionne correctement.

Instructions d'Élimination



Lorsque vous n'avez plus besoin de la lunette ou qu'elle est endommagée, éliminezla conformément aux
réglementations locales sur les déchets électroniques.
Retirez la pile avant de jeter la lunette et recyclezla selon les directives appropriées.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire
Pour toute question ou préoccupation concernant votre lunette de tir, veuillez consulter le site Web du fabricant ou
contacter un professionnel qualifié pour obtenir de l'aide. Assurezvous d'avoir le numéro de modèle à portée de main
pour un support plus efficace.

En suivant ces directives, vous contribuerez à garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace de votre lunette de tir Brownells
16x24 Match Precision Optic. Merci de votre attention et de votre engagement envers la sécurité.
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Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per il Cannocchiale
Brownells MPO 16X24MM SFP Illuminato

Introduzione
Grazie per aver scelto il Cannocchiale Brownells MPO 16X24MM SFP Illuminato. Questo prodotto è progettato per
migliorare la tua esperienza di tiro, ma è fondamentale seguire le linee guida di sicurezza per garantire un uso
corretto e sicuro. Questa guida fornisce informazioni essenziali sulla sicurezza, sull'installazione e sull'uso del
prodotto, in conformità con le normative europee sulla sicurezza dei prodotti.

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza
Assicurati di utilizzare il cannocchiale solo per scopi previsti e in conformità con le istruzioni fornite.
Controlla regolarmente il tuo cannocchiale per eventuali segni di danno, usura o malfunzionamento.
Non utilizzare il cannocchiale se presenta danni visibili o non funziona correttamente.
Mantieni il cannocchiale lontano da fonti di calore e umidità eccessiva.
Conserva il cannocchiale in un luogo sicuro e asciutto, lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

Precauzioni di Sicurezza Specifiche per l'Uso

Uso Responsabile: Utilizza il cannocchiale solo in ambienti sicuri e legali per il tiro.
Controllo della Vista: Assicurati che la tua vista sia adeguata per utilizzare il cannocchiale. Se hai problemi
di vista, consulta un professionista della salute.
Illuminazione del Reticolo: Utilizza l'illuminazione del reticolo solo quando necessario e regola la luminosità
in base alle condizioni di luce.
Sicurezza delle Armi: Segui sempre le norme di sicurezza delle armi da fuoco durante l'uso del
cannocchiale.
Posizionamento: Assicurati che il cannocchiale sia montato correttamente sul tuo fucile per evitare
movimenti indesiderati.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Uso

Installazione:

Monta il cannocchiale sul fucile utilizzando i supporti appropriati.
Regola il cannocchiale in modo che sia allineato con la canna del fucile.
Fissa i turretti di elevazione e deriva per evitare regolazioni accidentali.

Uso:

Accendi il reticolo illuminato utilizzando la batteria CR2032 e regola la luminosità secondo le tue
preferenze.
Utilizza il reticolo "Ciambella" per acquisire rapidamente il bersaglio.
Esegui le regolazioni di elevazione e deriva in incrementi di 0.1 MIL per una precisione ottimale.
Verifica l'allineamento del reticolo e il livello del fucile utilizzando le barre orizzontali.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento
Quando il cannocchiale non è più utilizzabile, smaltiscilo in conformità con le normative locali sullo
smaltimento dei rifiuti elettronici.
Rimuovi la batteria CR2032 prima di smaltire il prodotto e segui le linee guida locali per il corretto smaltimento
delle batterie.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriore Supporto
Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, ti invitiamo a contattare il tuo rivenditore Brownells o a visitare il sito web
ufficiale di Brownells per risorse aggiuntive.



Conclusione
Seguendo queste linee guida di sicurezza, puoi garantire un uso sicuro e responsabile del Cannocchiale Brownells
MPO 16X24MM SFP Illuminato. Ricorda che la sicurezza è la tua responsabilità e che il rispetto delle norme di
sicurezza contribuirà a un'esperienza di tiro positiva e sicura.
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Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa dla Lunety Brownells
16x24 Match Precision Optic

Wprowadzenie
Dziękujemy za wybór lunety Brownells 16x24 Match Precision Optic. Naszym celem jest zapewnienie Państwu
bezpiecznego i satysfakcjonującego doświadczenia z użytkowaniem naszego produktu. Prosimy o zapoznanie się z
poniższymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi bezpieczeństwa, aby zminimalizować ryzyko związane z użytkowaniem lunety.

Ogólne wytyczne dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
Używaj lunety wyłącznie zgodnie z jej przeznaczeniem.
Przechowuj lunetę w suchym i czystym miejscu, z dala od źródeł wilgoci i nadmiernego ciepła.
Regularnie sprawdzaj stan lunety i upewnij się, że wszystkie elementy są w dobrym stanie.
Zwracaj uwagę na otoczenie podczas korzystania z lunety, aby uniknąć przypadkowych obrażeń.
Używaj lunety tylko w sposób, który jest zgodny z lokalnymi przepisami prawnymi.

Szczególne środki ostrożności podczas użytkowania
Upewnij się, że luneta jest prawidłowo zamontowana przed użyciem.
Nie używaj lunety w warunkach ekstremalnych, takich jak silny deszcz, śnieg lub ekstremalne temperatury.
Zachowaj ostrożność podczas regulacji turretów, aby uniknąć przypadkowych zmian ustawień.
Unikaj patrzenia bezpośrednio w słońce przez lunetę, co może spowodować uszkodzenie wzroku.
Trzymaj lunetę z dala od dzieci i osób, które nie są przeszkolone w zakresie bezpiecznego użytkowania broni.

Instrukcje dotyczące instalacji i użytkowania

Montaż lunety:

Użyj odpowiednich mocowań do zamocowania lunety na broni.
Upewnij się, że luneta jest zamontowana na stabilnej powierzchni.

Ustawienie reticle:

Włącz iluminację reticle, korzystając z przycisku na lunecie.
Dostosuj jasność iluminacji do warunków oświetleniowych.

Regulacja:

Użyj turrety do regulacji windage i elevation w krokach po 0,1 MIL.
Sprawdź ustawienia przed strzałem, aby upewnić się, że są zgodne z wymaganiami.

Użytkowanie:

Używaj lunety w odpowiednich warunkach, unikając nadmiernego wstrząsu.
Regularnie kontroluj celownik, aby upewnić się, że jest prawidłowo wyregulowany.

Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji
Utylizuj zużyte baterie zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów elektronicznych.
Nie wyrzucaj lunety do zwykłego kosza na śmieci. Skontaktuj się z lokalnym punktem zbiórki odpadów, aby
uzyskać informacje na temat odpowiedniej utylizacji.

Informacje kontaktowe w celu uzyskania dalszej pomocy
W przypadku pytań dotyczących bezpieczeństwa lub użytkowania lunety, skontaktuj się z odpowiednim punktem
kontaktowym w Unii Europejskiej.



Zgłaszanie produktów niebezpiecznych
Jeśli zauważysz jakiekolwiek niebezpieczne produkty lub incydenty związane z użytkowaniem lunety, zgłoś to
odpowiednim władzom.
Regularnie sprawdzaj aktualizacje dotyczące wycofań produktów na platformie Safety Gate UE.

Dziękujemy za przestrzeganie powyższych wytycznych. Życzymy udanych i bezpiecznych strzałów!



1.  

2.  

Turvallisuusohjeet MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO)
16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE

Johdanto
Tervetuloa MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE tuotteen
turvallisuusohjeisiin. Tämä opas on suunniteltu auttamaan sinua käyttämään tuotetta turvallisesti ja tehokkaasti. Lue
ohjeet huolellisesti ennen tuotteen käyttöä ja noudata niitä varmistaaksesi turvallisen käyttökokemuksen.

Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet
Varmista, että tuote on asennettu ja käytetty valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti.
Tarkista tuote säännöllisesti mahdollisten vaurioiden tai kulumisen varalta.
Älä käytä tuotetta, jos se on vaurioitunut tai jos siinä on näkyviä vikoja.
Pidä tuote poissa lasten ulottuvilta.
Vältä tuotteen käyttöä vaarallisissa tai epävakaissa ympäristöissä.
Ilmoita mahdollisista vaarallisista tuotteista tai onnettomuuksista viranomaisille.

Erityiset turvallisuusohjeet käytölle
Älä suuntaa kiikaritähtäintä suoraan aurinkoon tai voimakkaisiin valonlähteisiin, sillä tämä voi vahingoittaa
optiikkaa.
Varmista, että kiikaritähtäin on kunnolla kiinnitetty aseeseen ennen käyttöä.
Käytä vain suositeltuja paristoja (CR2032) ja vaihda ne tarpeen mukaan.
Varmista, että säätömekanismit (korkeus ja tuuli) ovat oikein asetettu ennen ampumista.
Pidä silmät etäällä kiikaritähtäimen linssistä, erityisesti voimakkailla suurennoksilla ammuttaessa.

Asennus ja käyttöohjeet

Asennus:

Kiinnitä kiikaritähtäin tukevasti kiväärin pääputkeen.
Varmista, että kiikaritähtäin on vaakasuorassa ja oikeassa kulmassa.
Tarkista, että kaikki kiinnitysruuvit ovat tiukasti paikallaan.

Käyttö:

Aseta kiikaritähtäin haluamallesi suurennokselle (1x 6x).
Käynnistä valaistusvalinta ja säädä kirkkaus haluamallesi tasolle.
Suuntaa kiikaritähtäin kohteeseen ja käytä Donutristikkoa kohdistamiseen.
Tarkista korkeuden ja tuulen säädöt ennen laukaisua.

Hävittämisohtoehdot
Hävitä käytetyt paristot paikallisten sääntöjen ja määräysten mukaisesti.
Älä heitä laitetta tavalliseen jätteeseen. Kysy paikalliselta jätehuoltoviranomaiselta oikeaa hävittämistapaa.

Lisätiedot ja tuki
Jos sinulla on kysymyksiä tai tarvitset lisätietoja, ota yhteyttä valmistajaan tai jälleenmyyjään.

Muista, että turvallisuus on ensisijainen asia. Noudata kaikkia ohjeita ja käytä tuotetta vastuullisesti.
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Säkerhetsinstruktioner för MATCH PRECISION OPTIC
(MPO) 16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE

Introduktion
Tack för att du valt Brownells MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE.
Denna kikarsikte är utformad för att ge hög precision och säker användning. För att säkerställa en säker och effektiv
användning av produkten, vänligen läs och följ dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner noggrant.

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer
Produkten är avsedd för användning av personer som är minst 18 år gamla och har erfarenhet av
vapenhantering.
Använd alltid kikarsiktet i enlighet med tillverkarens anvisningar.
Kontrollera alltid att kikarsiktet är korrekt installerat och säkert fäst innan användning.
Var medveten om omgivningen och se till att det inte finns obehöriga personer i närheten när du skjuter.
Använd alltid skyddsglasögon och hörselskydd när du använder ett vapen.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder för användning
Undvik att rikta kikarsiktet mot dig själv eller andra.
Kontrollera alltid att vapnet är oladdat innan du monterar eller justerar kikarsiktet.
Använd kikarsiktet endast för dess avsedda syfte – att hjälpa till med målfångst och skottprecision.
Håll kikarsiktet rent och fritt från skräp för att säkerställa optimal prestanda.
Kontrollera regelbundet att alla justeringsmekanismer fungerar som de ska.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

Installation

Montering av kikarsiktet:

Se till att vapnet är oladdat.
Fäst kikarsiktet på vapnets huvudrör med hjälp av medföljande monteringsfästen.
Justera kikarsiktet så att det är i linje med vapnets riktmedel.

Justering av retikeln:

Använd höjd och vindjusteringsmekanismerna för att kalibrera kikarsiktet.
Justera i steg om 0,1 MIL för att säkerställa noggrannhet.

Användning

Aktivering av belysning:

För att aktivera den upplysta retikeln, sätt i ett CR2032batteri i batterifacket.
Välj önskad ljusstyrka genom att vrida på reglaget.

Skott:

Sikta mot målet och använd Donutretikeln för att centrera målet.
Kontrollera alltid omgivningen innan du avfyrar.

Avfallsanvisningar
Kassera använda batterier och kikarsiktet på ett miljövänligt sätt i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter för
avfallshantering.
Återvinn material där det är möjligt.



Kontaktinformation för ytterligare support
För frågor eller ytterligare information om säkerhet och användning av MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO)
16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE, vänligen kontakta tillverkaren eller din återförsäljare.

Tack för att du följer dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner. Din säkerhet är vår prioritet.
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Návod k použití a bezpečnostní pokyny pro puškohled
MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 16X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED

Úvod
Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili puškohled MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED. Tento
puškohled je navržen tak, aby poskytoval vynikající výkon a přesnost. Je důležité, abyste si přečetli a porozuměli
těmto bezpečnostním pokynům, abyste zajistili bezpečné a efektivní používání tohoto produktu.

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny
Zajistěte, aby byl puškohled používán pouze osobami staršími 18 let nebo pod dohledem dospělé osoby.
Nikdy nesměřujte puškohled na nic, co nechcete zasáhnout.
Udržujte puškohled mimo dosah dětí a zvířat.
Před každým použitím zkontrolujte puškohled na poškození a ujistěte se, že je v dobrém stavu.
Používejte puškohled pouze pro zamýšlené účely a v souladu s místními zákony a předpisy.

Specifická bezpečnostní opatření při použití
Při nastavování puškohledu se ujistěte, že je zbraň bezpečná a odjištěná.
Při manipulaci s puškohledem noste ochranné brýle a sluchátka.
Při používání puškohledu v terénu buďte obezřetní a věnujte pozornost svému okolí.
Při používání osvětleného záměrného kříže dbejte na to, aby bylo osvětlení nastaveno na vhodnou úroveň
jasnosti, aby nedošlo k oslnění.

Pokyny pro instalaci a používání

Instalace puškohledu:

Upevněte puškohled na zbraň pomocí montáže, která je kompatibilní s 30mm hlavní trubkou.
Ujistěte se, že je puškohled pevně a bezpečně připevněn.
Nastavte puškohled do požadované pozice pro optimální zorné pole a pohodlí při střelbě.

Nastavení záměrného kříže:

Před prvním použitím vyzkoušejte záměrný kříž na nízkém zvětšení (1x) pro snadnou akvizici cíle.
Použijte elevaci a windage turrety k přesnému nastavení záměrného kříže podle potřeby.

Používání puškohledu:

Při střelbě se ujistěte, že máte správnou vzdálenost očí (3,5 palce) pro pohodlné a bezpečné zaměření.
Při používání osvětleného záměrného kříže nastavte jas podle okolních světelných podmínek.
Po každém použití puškohled důkladně zkontrolujte a vyčistěte, aby se zajistil jeho dlouhá životnost.

Pokyny pro likvidaci
Puškohled a jeho součásti likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o odpadech a ekologických normách.
Baterie CR2032 likvidujte podle pokynů výrobce a místních předpisů.

Informace pro další podporu
Pokud máte jakékoli dotazy nebo potřebujete další podporu, obraťte se na autorizovaného prodejce nebo výrobce.
Ujistěte se, že máte k dispozici číslo modelu a další relevantní informace.

Děkujeme, že jste si přečetli tento návod. Bezpečné používání puškohledu MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO)
16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED je klíčem k vašemu úspěchu a spokojenosti.




